
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 16th February – Sunday 3rd March 2024 

Friday 16th February 

11:00 – 13:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

12:00 – 14:00, Care Day 2024 “I am what I become”, Metropole Hotel, Cork. Mayor to 

Attend. 

20:00 – 22:30, Engineers Ireland, Cork Region - Annual Dinner, Maryborough Hotel, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 17th February 

18:00 – 23:00, LAMA Awards, Dublin Royal Convention Centre, Dublin 8. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 18th February 

12:20 – 13:30, 99th Clonmult Ambush Commemoration, Garrylaurence, Clonmult, 

Dungourney, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 19th February 

12:30- 13:00, CCC Photo call - Enterprise Week, County Hall, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 20th February 

18:00 – 21:00, The Mayors Community Awards 2024, The Foyer, County Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Wednesday 21st February 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 22nd February 

18:30 – 20:00, Civic Reception for Cork Community Artlink, City Hall, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 



Friday 23rd February 

09:00 – 11:00, Cobh and Harbour Chamber Business Breakfast, Cobh Heritage Centre. Cllr. 

Alan O’Connor to Attend. 

09:45 – 11:15, Launch of Cork ETB Active Citizenship Programme, Vertigo, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

12:30 – 15:00, Athletics Person of the Year Awards at The River Lee Hotel, Cork, Cllr. John 

Healy to Attend. 

16:30 – 17:00, Reception in honour of Fermoy Musical Society to celebrate their Centenary 

Year, Fermoy Town Hall. Attendance to be confirmed. 

19:45 – 22:00, The Defence Forces Massed Bands Concert, City Hall, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to 

Attend. 

Saturday 24th February 

19:00 – 23:00, Fermoy Musical Society Centenary Ball, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Mayor 

to Attend. 

Sunday 25th February 

No Appointments. 

Monday 26th February 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

15:00 – 15:30, Contract Signing: West Cork Greenway - Crossbarry/Clonakilty/Timoleague, 

Mayor to Attend 

Tuesday 27th February 

12:30 – 13:30, The LEO South Cork Student Enterprise Programme Regional Final Awards. 

The Foyer, County Hall, Cork. Mayor to Attend 

12:30 – 14:30, Photocall CCC 'regional final of Cork County Council’s Local Enterprise Office 

Cork North & West Schools Enterprise Programme. Springfort Hall Hotel. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

17:00 – 19:00, Reception In honour of Mr. William Ross, Bandon Town Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Wednesday 28th February 



No Appointments. 

Thursday 29th February 

139th Annual St. Patrick’s Ball & Dinner Dance, New York, Mayor to Attend 

Friday 1st March 

18:30 – 22:30, The Annual Community Spirit Awards, Cork International Hotel, Cllr. John 

Healy to Attend. 

Saturday 2nd March 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 3rd March 

No Appointments. 


